
April 6, 2017 Page 1 of 3

41C  193872-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Owners:
STEVEN  DIGIOVANNA 

REBECCA  DIGIOVANNA 

JOHN F HART 

DONNA J PETERSON 

DAVID O PETERSON 

PENNY L PETERSON 

NEIL O PETERSON 

CHESTER B ALLINSON 

MARVIN C ALLINSON 

KAREN  TALLEY 

CARLEEN J NICHOLS 

GARY L NICHOLS 

PATRICIA J TOLSON-HART 

BOB D CRUMP 

PATRICIA L CRUMP 

MARGARET D PORTMAN 

PEARCE REVOCABLE TRUST 

217 SILVER SPRING RD

217 SILVER SPRING RD

PO BOX 222

10830 BOLLENBAUGH HILL RD

10830 BOLLENBAUGH HILL RD

PO BOX 738

PO BOX 738

249 MIDDLE RD

247 MIDDLE RD

249 MIDDLE RD

180 SILVER SPRING RD

180 SILVER SPRING RD

PO BOX 222

155 SILVER SPRING RD

155 SILVER SPRING RD

255 CANE BREAK CREEK RD

PEARCE, MICHAEL B & JULIE A CO-TRUSTEES

SHERIDAN, MT 59749

SHERIDAN, MT 59749

SHERIDAN, MT 59749

MONROE, WA 98272

MONROE, WA 98272

SHERIDAN, MT 59749

SHERIDAN, MT 59749

SHERIDAN, MT 59749-9526

SHERIDAN, MT 59749-9526

SHERIDAN, MT 59749-9526

SHERIDAN, MT 59749

SHERIDAN, MT 59749

SHERIDAN, MT 59749

SHERIDAN, MT 59749

SHERIDAN, MT 59749

MOORESBORO, NC 28114-9628

LAFAYETTE, CA 94549-1824
3339 STAGE COACH DR

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Version: 3 -- POST DECREE

41C  193872-00 General Abstract

Version Status: ACTIVE



April 6, 2017 Page 2 of 3

Priority Date: NOVEMBER 6, 1916

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 306.00

 ALL THE HIGH WATER FLOW OF THE SOURCE

APPROXIMATELY 45 MINER'S INCHES OF HIGHWATER FLOW WAS MEASURED 
IN A FIELD INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED ON JUNE 27, 1996.

 SOURCE ALSO KNOWN AS COPP CREEK. SOURCE HYDROLOGICALLY 
RELATED TO SPRINGS KNOWN AS THE MOULTON SPRINGS.

ALAN C RYDBERG 

JACK T BIELER 

MARIA  BARTOLETTI 

PATRICIA L RYDBERG 

179 SILVER SPRING RD

PO BOX 898

BOX 898

179 SILVER SPRING RD

SHERIDAN, MT 59749-9532

SHERIDAN, MT 59749-0898

SHERIDAN, MT 59749

SHERIDAN, MT 59749-9532

Type of Historical Right: DECREED

 TRANSFER PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT WILL BE SPLIT 
INTO SEPARATE OWNERSHIPS AFTER FINAL DECREE.

41C  193872-00 General Abstract

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF RUBY RIVER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

DIVERSION DAM

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

HEADGATE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

MARCH 15 TO JUNE 19

MARCH 15 TO JUNE 19

MARCH 15 TO JUNE 19

MARCH 15 TO JUNE 19

MARCH 15 TO JUNE 19

MARCH 15 TO JUNE 19

1

2

3

4

5

6

3

3

3

3

3

3

5W

5W

5W

5W

5W

5W

5S

5S

5S

5S

5S

5S

NESENE

NESENE

NENWSE

SESWSW

SESWSW

SESWSW

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

MADISON

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Climatic Area:  4 - MODERATELY LOW

Period of Use:

 THE ACTUAL HISTORICAL PERIOD OF USE FOR THIS WATER RIGHT IS FROM 
MARCH 20 TO JUNE 20. COMPUTER PROGRAM LIMITATIONS DO NOT ALLOW THE 
CORRECT PERIOD OF USE TO BE PRINTED ABOVE.

MARCH 15 to JUNE 19

Enforceable Priority Date:    NOVEMBER 6, 1916



April 6, 2017 Page 3 of 3

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

10
10

3
3

 9.60
 15.20
 49.50

 231.70

5S
5S
5S
5S

5W
5W
5W
5W

MADISON
MADISON
MADISON
MADISON

N2N2NW
N2N2NE

SW
E2

1
2
3
4

Total:  306.00

Remarks:

41C  193872-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 32711 RECEIVED 01/24/2006. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 39674 RECEIVED 07/10/2006. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 40867 RECEIVED 08/03/2006. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 90050 RECEIVED 10/15/2010. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 123238 RECEIVED 07/23/2014. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 129199 RECEIVED 02/20/2015. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 131283 RECEIVED 05/18/2015. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE WATER COURT ORDER # 140841 RECEIVED 04/01/2016. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE WATER COURT ORDER # 142663 RECEIVED 05/18/2016. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 147338 RECEIVED 09/15/2016. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  25-0506-03-1-01-01-0000 - Y 25-0506-03-1-01-03-0000 - Y

25-0506-03-1-01-04-0000 - Y 25-0506-03-1-01-06-0000 - Y

25-0506-03-1-01-10-0000 - Y 25-0506-03-3-01-01-0000 - Y

25-0506-03-3-01-02-0000 - Y 25-0506-03-3-01-03-0000 - Y

25-0506-03-3-01-05-0000 - Y 25-0506-03-3-01-10-0000 - Y

25-0506-03-4-01-01-0000 - Y 25-0506-03-4-01-20-0000 - Y

25-0506-10-1-01-02-0000 - Y 25-0506-10-1-01-05-0000 - Y

25-0506-10-2-01-01-0000 - Y 25-0506-10-2-02-01-0000 - Y

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 05/18/87.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 01/30/90.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 08/20/87.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 03/27/90.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 08/20/87.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 06/05/87.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 06/19/87.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 03/25/92.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 04/07/92.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 04/07/92.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 08/10/95.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 08/09/96.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 05/15/97.

OWNERSHIP OF WATER RIGHT CHANGED BY ORDER OF THE WATER COURT DURING ADJUDICATION OF
THE TEMPORARY PRELIMINARY DECREE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 12/15/98.


