STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 41C 193872-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 3 -- POST DECREE

Version Status: ACTIVE

STEVEN DIGIOVANNA
Owners: 217 SILVER SPRING RI

217 SILVER SPRING RD SHERIDAN, MT 59749

REBECCA DIGIOVANNA 217 SILVER SPRING RD

SHERIDAN, MT 59749

JOHN F HART PO BOX 222

SHERIDAN, MT 59749

DONNA J PETERSON

10830 BOLLENBAUGH HILL RD

MONROE, WA 98272

DAVID O PETERSON

10830 BOLLENBAUGH HILL RD

MONROE, WA 98272

PENNY L PETERSON

PO BOX 738

SHERIDAN, MT 59749

NEIL O PETERSON

PO BOX 738

SHERIDAN, MT 59749

CHESTER B ALLINSON

249 MIDDLE RD

SHERIDAN, MT 59749-9526

MARVIN C ALLINSON

247 MIDDLE RD

SHERIDAN, MT 59749-9526

KAREN TALLEY

249 MIDDLE RD

SHERIDAN, MT 59749-9526

CARLEEN J NICHOLS 180 SILVER SPRING RD

SHERIDAN, MT 59749

GARY L NICHOLS 180 SILVER SPRING RD

180 SILVER SPRING RD SHERIDAN, MT 59749

PATRICIA J TOLSON-HART

PO BOX 222

SHERIDAN, MT 59749

BOB D CRUMP

155 SILVER SPRING RD SHERIDAN, MT 59749

PATRICIA L CRUMP

155 SILVER SPRING RD

SHERIDAN, MT 59749

MARGARET D PORTMAN 255 CANE BREAK CREEK RD MOORESBORO, NC 28114-9628

PEARCE REVOCABLE TRUST

PEARCE, MICHAEL B & JULIE A CO-TRUSTEES

3339 STAGE COACH DR LAFAYETTE, CA 94549-1824 ALAN C RYDBERG 179 SILVER SPRING RD SHERIDAN, MT 59749-9532

JACK T BIELER PO BOX 898

SHERIDAN, MT 59749-0898

MARIA BARTOLETTI

BOX 898

SHERIDAN, MT 59749
PATRICIA L RYDBERG
179 SILVER SPRING RD
SHERIDAN, MT 59749-9532

TRANSFER PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT WILL BE SPLIT

INTO SEPARATE OWNERSHIPS AFTER FINAL DECREE.

Priority Date: NOVEMBER 6, 1916

Enforceable Priority Date: NOVEMBER 6, 1916

Type of Historical Right: DECREED

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Maximum Flow Rate:

ALL THE HIGH WATER FLOW OF THE SOURCE

APPROXIMATELY 45 MINER'S INCHES OF HIGHWATER FLOW WAS MEASURED

IN A FIELD INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED ON JUNE 27, 1996.

Maximum Volume: THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT

PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Climatic Area: 4 - MODERATELY LOW

Maximum Acres: 306.00

Source Name: UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF RUBY RIVER

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

SOURCE ALSO KNOWN AS COPP CREEK. SOURCE HYDROLOGICALLY

RELATED TO SPRINGS KNOWN AS THE MOULTON SPRINGS.

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

IDGovt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCounty1NESENE35S5WMADISON

Period of Diversion: MARCH 15 TO JUNE 19

Diversion Means: HEADGATE

NESENE 3 5S 5W MADISON

Period of Diversion: MARCH 15 TO JUNE 19

Diversion Means: HEADGATE

3 NENWSE 3 5S 5W MADISON

Period of Diversion: MARCH 15 TO JUNE 19

Diversion Means: DIVERSION DAM

4 SESWSW 3 5S 5W MADISON

Period of Diversion: MARCH 15 TO JUNE 19

Diversion Means: HEADGATE

5 SESWSW 3 5S 5W MADISON

Period of Diversion: MARCH 15 TO JUNE 19

Diversion Means: HEADGATE

6 SESWSW 3 5S 5W MADISON

Period of Diversion: MARCH 15 TO JUNE 19

Diversion Means: HEADGATE

Period of Use: MARCH 15 to JUNE 19

THE ACTUAL HISTORICAL PERIOD OF USE FOR THIS WATER RIGHT IS FROM MARCH 20 TO JUNE 20. COMPUTER PROGRAM LIMITATIONS DO NOT ALLOW THE

CORRECT PERIOD OF USE TO BE PRINTED ABOVE.

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	<u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	<u>Sec</u>	<u>Twp</u>	<u>Rge</u>	County
1	9.60		N2N2NW	10	5S	5W	MADISON
2	15.20		N2N2NE	10	5S	5W	MADISON
3	49.50		SW	3	5S	5W	MADISON
4	231.70		E2	3	5S	5W	MADISON
Total:	306.00						

Total:	306.00				
Geocodes/Valid:		25-0506-03-1-01-01-0000 - Y	25-0506-03-1-01-03-0000 - Y		
		25-0506-03-1-01-04-0000 - Y	25-0506-03-1-01-06-0000 - Y		
		25-0506-03-1-01-10-0000 - Y	25-0506-03-3-01-01-0000 - Y		
		25-0506-03-3-01-02-0000 - Y	25-0506-03-3-01-03-0000 - Y		
		25-0506-03-3-01-05-0000 - Y	25-0506-03-3-01-10-0000 - Y		
		25-0506-03-4-01-01-0000 - Y	25-0506-03-4-01-20-0000 - Y		
		25-0506-10-1-01-02-0000 - Y	25-0506-10-1-01-05-0000 - Y		
		25-0506-10-2-01-01-0000 - Y	25-0506-10-2-02-01-0000 - Y		

Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 05/18/87.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 01/30/90.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 08/20/87.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 03/27/90.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 08/20/87.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 06/05/87.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 06/19/87.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 03/25/92.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 04/07/92.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 04/07/92.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 08/10/95.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 08/09/96.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 05/15/97.

OWNERSHIP OF WATER RIGHT CHANGED BY ORDER OF THE WATER COURT DURING ADJUDICATION OF THE TEMPORARY PRELIMINARY DECREE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 12/15/98.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 32711 RECEIVED 01/24/2006.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 39674 RECEIVED 07/10/2006.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 40867 RECEIVED 08/03/2006.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 90050 RECEIVED 10/15/2010.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 123238 RECEIVED 07/23/2014. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 129199 RECEIVED 02/20/2015.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 131283 RECEIVED 05/18/2015.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE WATER COURT ORDER # 140841 RECEIVED 04/01/2016.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE WATER COURT ORDER # 142663 RECEIVED 05/18/2016.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 147338 RECEIVED 09/15/2016.